



Mahatma Gandhi Mission's  
**College of Engineering and Technology,**  
Kamothe, Navi Mumbai

MGM/CET/ADM/2025-26/

Date :- 23 July 2025

## NOTICE

### FIRST YEAR ENGINEERING ADMISSION 2025-26

Fee Structure for students who are admitting First Year Engineering for the year 2025-26

Particulars	Fees for Open Category and Category students whose income is above 8 Lac	Fees for OBC/EWS/SEBC whose income is below 8.00 Lac	Fees for TFWS & DT/NT/VJ/SBC Category, whose income is below 8.00 Lac	Female Students, whose income is below 8.00 Lac	Fees for SC/ST Category
Tuition Fees	81,416.00	40,708.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Development Fees	10,584.00	10,584.00	10,584.00	10,584.00	0.00
Caution Money Deposit	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00
Enrolment Fees	220.00	220.00	220.00	220.00	220.00
University, Sports, Gymkhana etc	240.00	240.00	240.00	240.00	240.00
Yuva Raksha (Group Insurance)	62.00	62.00	62.00	62.00	62.00
Examination Fees	2,534.00	2,534.00	2,534.00	2,534.00	2,534.00
Total Fees (for HSC Maharashtra State Board)	96,056.00	55,348.00	14,640.00	14,640.00	4,056.00
Eligibility Fee for (HSC Other than Maharashtra State Board)	320.00	320.00	320.00	320.00	320.00
Total Fees for (HSC other than Maharashtra Board)	96,376.00	55,668.00	14,960.00	14,960.00	4,376.00

Fees will be accepted through online SBI Collect,

**Website for SBI online Payment -**

<https://www.onlinesbi.sbi/sbicollect/icollecthome.htm?corpID=491852> or

<https://www.onlinesbi.com>



  
Director  
Dr. Geeta S Lathkar



Mahatma Gandhi Mission's  
**College of Engineering and Technology,**  
Kamothe, Navi Mumbai

MGM/CET/ADM/2025-26/

Date :- 23 July 2025

## NOTICE

### DIRECT SECOND YEAR ENGINEERING ADMISSION 2025-26

Structure for students who are admitting to Direct Second Year Engineering for the academic year 2025-26

Particulars	Fees for Open Category and Category students whose income is above 8 Lac	Fees for OBC/EWS/ SEBC/EBC whose income below 8 Lac	Fees for TFWS & DT/NT/ VJ/ SBC Category, whose income is below 8 Lac	Female Students, whose income is below 8 Lac	Fees for SC/ST Category
<b>Tuition Fees</b>	82,597.00	41,299.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
<b>Development Fees</b>	10,903.00	10,903.00	10,903.00	10,903.00	0.00
Caution Money Deposit	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00
Enrolment & Eligibility Fees	540.00	540.00	540.00	540.00	540.00
University, Sports, Gymkhana etc	240.00	240.00	240.00	240.00	240.00
Yuva Raksha (Group Insurance)	62.00	62.00	62.00	62.00	62.00
Examination Fees	2,534.00	2,534.00	2,534.00	2,534.00	2,534.00
<b>Total Fees</b>	<b>97,876.0</b>	<b>56,578.0</b>	<b>15,279.0</b>	<b>15,279.0</b>	<b>4,376.0</b>

Fees will be accepted through online SBI Collect,  
Website for SBI online Payment -

<https://www.onlinesbi.sbi/sbicollect/icollecthome.htm?corpID=491852> or  
<https://www.onlinesbi.com>



  
Director  
Dr. Geeta S Lathkar



Mahatma Gandhi Mission's  
**College of Engineering and Technology,**  
Kamothe, Navi Mumbai

MGM/CET/ADM/2025-26/

Date :- 1 August 2025

## NOTICE

### MASTER OF FIRST YEAR ENGINEERING ADMISSION 2025-26

Fee Structure for students who are admitting in ME First Year Engineering for the year 2025-26

Particulars	Total Fees	Fees for SC/ST Category Income below 2.5 Lakhs
<b>Tuition Fees</b>	61,225.00	0
<b>Development Fees</b>	7,775.00	0
Caution Money Deposit	1,000.00	1,000.00
University Registration Fees	1025.00	1025.00
University, Sports, Gymkhana etc	240.00	240.00
Yuva Raksha (Group Insurance)	62.00	62.00
Examination Fees	3,740.00	3,740.00
<b>Total Fees (for BE Mumbai University)</b>	<b>75,067.00</b>	<b>6,067.00</b>
<b>Eligibility Fee</b> for (BE Other than Mumbai University)	420.00	420.00
<b>Eligibility Fee</b> for (BE out of Maharashtra State)	520.00	520.00
<b>Total Fees for (BE other than Mumbai University)</b>	<b>75,907.00</b>	<b>6,907.00</b>

Fees will be accepted through online SBI Collect,  
Website for SBI online Payment -

<https://www.onlinesbi.sbi/sbicollect/icollecthome.htm?corpID=491852> or  
<https://www.onlinesbi.com>



  
Director  
Dr. Geeta S Lathkar